

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6934/2017

DR. SANTOSH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS THR. THE CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 have already filed counter
affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for
service of respondent No.5 within two weeks. Dasti is
requested, permitted in addition.

List again on 13.8.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar