

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6934/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-11-2016 in LPA No.737/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

DR. SANTOSH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS THR.
THE CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik, AOR
Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter before a Bench of which
one of us (Hemant Gupta, J) is not a member.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master