

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6934/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-11-2016 in LPA No.737/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

DR. SANTOSH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Hooda, Adv.
 Mr. Atul, Adv.
 Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Aayush Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.
 Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
 Mr. Akshay C.Shrivastava, Adv.
 Ms. BiHu Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 07.12.2022 (non-miscellaneous day).

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)